

Camden EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1) Where home education currently sits in your authority

The Education Welfare Service coordinates the central list of pupils known to be home educated and ensures that programmes delivered to children and young people are monitored at least annually. The Camden School Improvement Service employs a sessional Home Education Advisor to monitor programmes and provide advice to parents / carers.

2) Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

Elective Home Education is not shown separately on s251 budget

3) The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

Home Education is located within CSF Inclusion Welfare Service Budget and within School Improvement Service. There is no identified separate budget for Home Education which is within the overall budget for each service.

The Budget information is available at the following website address:

http://www.camden.gov.uk/ccm/cms-service/download/asset?asset_id=2992573

EW705 Education Welfare Service page 290